For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Jeff Grimmett, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Terry Campbell has been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter. Terry has served eighteen years on the Waverly City Council and was just elected to a new four year term. During that time Terry was Mayor Pro Tem for ten years. Terry has been a part-time professional photographer for over thirty years and retired from that about five years ago. Terry still does photography for the Waverly High School Yearbook, and has for the last thirty five years. Terry is current working on a project to decorate the City of Waverly with American flags on the major holidays in association with the City Council Business and Community Development Committee.

Terry retired after 33 years teaching at Northwestern High School from 1966 to 1999, teaching History, Psychology and Driver Education. He is a graduate of Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville with a BA in Political Science, a MS in Political Science and an ED Spec. in Secondary Education and Political Science.

Terry and his wife Marsha live in Waverly. They have two adult children and four grandchildren.

In honor of Terry's extensive volunteer services, Peoples Bank & Trust has made a donation of \$250.00 to the Waverly Baseball Club – Little League.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.